Pilon Fusion System
Surgical Technique
Introduction
The Arthrex Pilon Fusion System was designed to treat distal tibia fractures
that require not only fracture reduction but also primary ankle arthrodesis.
Severe damage to the tibiotalar (TT) joint often results in posttraumatic
arthritis, pain, stiffness, and the need for secondary surgeries. The Primary
Pilon Fusion System provides another option to address these severe

January 23, 2018
18  I  Pilon Fusion System
Ordering Information
Primary Pilon Fusion System (AR-8963FS)
Product Description Item Number
Screwdriver, T15 hexalobe AR-8943-10
Drill Guide, 3.5/2.5 mm AR-8943-14
Drill Guide, locking, 3.5 mm AR-8943-43
Countersink, 3.5/4.0 mm AR-8950-03
Depth Device, 3.5/4.0 mm AR-8963-13
Chisel, straight, 14 mm AR-8963-14
Chisel, curved, 14 mm AR-8963-15
Chisel, curved, 7mm AR-8963-16
Chisel, straight, 7 mm AR-8963-17
Cup Curette, 9 mm AR-8963-18
Lag Drill Guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8963-21
Percutaneous Insertion Handle, 4.5 mm AR-8963-24
Driver, T15 hexalobe, 6 in, AO, qty. 2 AR-8963-25
Driver, T15 hexalobe, 6 in, straight, AO, qty. 2 AR-8963-26
Primary Pilon Fusion Case AR-8963C-03
Plates
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 5h, left AR-8963ALF-05
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 7h, left AR-8963ALF-07
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 9h, left AR-8963ALF-09
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 12h, left AR-8963ALF-12
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 5h, right AR-8963ARF-05
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 7h, right AR-8963ARF-07
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 9h, right AR-8963ARF-09
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 12h, right AR-8963ARF-12
Posterior Pilon Fusion Plate, 5h AR-8963PF-05
Posterior Pilon Fusion Plate, 7h AR-8963PF-07
Posterior Pilon Fusion Plate, 9h AR-8963PF-09
Posterior Pilon Fusion Plate, 12h AR-8963PF-12
Product Description Item Number
Sterile Plates
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 15h, left AR-8963ALF-15S
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 18h, left AR-8963ALF-18S
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 15h, right AR-8963ARF-15S
Anterolateral Pilon Fusion Plate, 18h, right AR-8963ARF-18S
Posterior Pilon Fusion Plate, 15h AR-8963PF-15S
3.5 mm Screws, Low-Profile, Ti
3.5 mm × 20 mm-60 mm (2 mm increments) AR-8935-20-60
3.5 mm × 65 mm-80 mm (5 mm increments) AR-8935-65-80
3.5 mm × 90 mm-120 mm (10 mm increments) AR-8935-90-120
3.5 mm Screws, Low-Profile, Ti, Locking
3.5 mm × 20 mm-50 mm (2 mm increments) AR-8935L-20-50
3.5 mm × 55 mm-60 mm (2 mm increments) AR-8935L-55 -60
Disposables
Drill Bit, 3.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-4160-35
Drill Bit, 2.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8963-19
Guidewire, drill tip, 3.0 mm, qty. 4 AR-8963-20
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 3.0 mm AR-8970-30L
Bone Tap AR-8963-23
Pilon Fusion System  I  19
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Ankle Fusion Plating System, 7.0 mm Set
(AR-8970S-70)
Product Description Item Number
Perc Drill Guide, Compression FT AR-8750-02
Drill Guide, threaded, locking, 4.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8970-01
Drill Guide, 3 mm/4.5 mm AR-8970-02
Drill Guide, 3 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-05
Depth Measuring Device, long, 4.5 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-07L
Depth Device, cannulated screws AR-8750-01
Drive Shaft, T20 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8970-03
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight AR-8970-04
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight, AO, qty.2 AR-8970-08
Driver, T25 hexalobe, ISO, cannulated, qty. 2 AR-8770-01
Driver, T25 hexalobe, ISO, solid AR-8770-04
Ratcheting Handle, cannulated, large AO handle, QC AR-8970RH
Mini Joint Distractor/Compressor AR-8970JD
Axial Handle, trilobe QC, ratcheting AR-8770RH
Soft Tissue Protector, 2.4 mm AR-8770-06
Bone Reduction Forceps, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Hohmann Retractor, 9.5 in, 17 mm pointed, qty. 2 AR-9260-34
Cup Curette, straight shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-11
Cup Curette, curved shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-12
Cobb Elevator, 9 mm AR-8640
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.217 in (5.5 mm)
w/ handle
AR-8650-08
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.217 in (5.5 mm)
w/ handle
AR-8650-09
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.472 in (12 mm)
w/ handle
AR-8970-13
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.472 in (12 mm) w/ handle AR-8970-14
Screw Holding Forceps AR-8941F
Guidewire Sleeve Insert, 1.6 mm AR-8970-06
Ankle Fusion Plating System Instrument Case AR-8970C-01
Ankle Fusion Instrument Case, 7.0 mm tray AR-8970C-70
Ankle Fusion Caddy, 7.0 mm insert AR-8970C-SC-70
Disposables for AR-8970S-70 (not included in set,
order separately)
Product Description Item Number
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30CL
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45CL
Drill Bit, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45L
Drill Bit, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55CL
Drill Bit, cannulated, 5.0 mm AR-8770-02
Profile Drill, X-large, 7.0 mm AR-8770-03
BB-Tak, large AR-8970-09
BB-Tak, large, threaded AR-8970-09T
Traction Screw, 20 mm AR-8950JD-2
Disposables for AR-8970S-70 (not included in set,
order separately)
Product Description Item Number
Traction Post, threaded, 4.5 mm AR-8970JD-45S
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip,
.095 in (2.4 mm) × 9.25 in
AR-8770K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded,
.094 in (2.4 mm) × 9.25 in
AR-8770KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in (1.6 mm) × 7 in AR-8941-7
Plates for 6.7 mm/7.0 mm Sets (order separately)
Product Description Item Number
Anterior Plate, 3H, left AR-8970AL
Anterior Plate, 4H, left AR-8970AL-04
Anterior Plate, 5H, left AR-8970AL-05
Anterior Plate, 6H, left AR-8970AL-06
Anterior Plate, 3H, right AR-8970AR

arthrex.com
© 2021 Arthrex, Inc. All rights reserved. LT1-000197-en-US_A
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Ankle Fusion Plating System, 6.7 mm Set
(AR-8970S-67)
Product Description Item Number
Drill Guide, threaded, locking, 4.5 mm, qty. 2 AR-8970-01
Drill Guide, 3 mm/4.5 mm AR-8970-02
Drill Guide, 4 mm/6.7 mm AR-8967G
Drill Guide, 3 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-05
Depth Measuring Device, long, 4.5 mm/5.5 mm AR-8970-07L
Depth Device, cannulated, for 6.7 mm screws AR-8967DG
Depth Device, large AR-4167
Drive Shaft, T20 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8970-03
Driver, cannulated, 3.5 mm hex, qty. 2 AR-8967D
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight AR-8970-04
Driver, T20 hexalobe, straight, AO, qty.2 AR-8970-08
Ratcheting Handle, cannulated, large AO handle, QC AR-8970RH
Mini Joint Distractor/Compressor AR-8970JD
Screwdriver Handle, ratcheting AR-1999
Bone Reduction Forceps, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Hohmann Retractor, 9.5 in, 17 mm pointed, qty. 2 AR-9260-34
Hudson Adapter AR-1416
Cup Curette, straight shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-11
Cup Curette, curved shaft, 6 mm AR-8970-12
Cobb Elevator, 9 mm AR-8640
Screw Holding Forceps AR-8941F
Countersink, fixed handle, cannulated, 6.7 mm AR-8967CSF
Guidewire Sleeve Insert, 1.6 mm AR-8970-06
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.217 in (5.5 mm)
with handle
AR-8650-08
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.217 in (5.5 mm)
with handle
AR-8650-09
Small Joint Osteotome Angled Up, 0.472 in (12 mm)
with handle
AR-8970-13
Small Joint Osteotome Straight, 0.472 in (12 mm)
with handle
AR-8970-14
Ankle Fusion Instrument Case AR-8970C-01
Ankle Fusion Instrument Case, 6.7 mm tray AR-8970C-67
Ankle Fusion Caddy, 6.7 mm insert AR-8970C-SC-67
Disposables for AR-8970S-67 (order separately)
Product Description Item Number
BB-Tak, large AR-8970-09
BB-Tak, large, threaded AR-8970-09T
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, nonthreaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 8 in, qty. 6
AR-8967K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 8 in, qty. 6
AR-8967KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, nonthreaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 12 in, qty. 6
AR-8967K-12
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 12 in, qty. 6
AR-8967KT-12
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in (1.6 mm) × 7 in,
qty. 6
AR-8941-7
Washer, Ti, 13 mm AR-8967W
Traction Screw, 20 mm AR-8950JD-2
Drill Bit, cannulated, 4.0 mm AR-8970-40C
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 3 mm AR-8970-30CL
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45CL
Drill Bit, long, 4.5 mm AR-8970-45L
Drill Bit, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55L
Drill Bit, cannulated, long, 5.5 mm AR-8970-55CL
Cannulated Lag Screws